
Annex 

Number of Low-floor Buses by Franchised Bus Companies 
 

Number of low-floor buses 
(Total number of buses) 

Change in the number 
of low-floor buses 

Franchised Bus 
Company 

End-Apr 2012 End-Mar 2013*
End-Mar 2013 

versus 
End-Apr 2012 

    

Kowloon Motor Bus 
Company (1933) Limited 

2,378 2,471 
(3,906) (3,773) 

+3.9% 

Citybus Limited (Hong 
Kong Island and cross 
harbour routes) 

238 
(759)  

363 
(772)  

+52.5% 

Citybus Limited (Airport 
and North Lantau routes) 

167 
(171) 

171 
(172) 

+2.4% 

New World First Bus 
Services Limited 

615 
(707) 

641 
(711) 

+4.2% 

Long Win Bus Company 
Limited 

166 
(166) 

167 
(167) 

+0.6% 

New Lantao Bus 38 
Company (1973) Limited (104) 

42 
(108) 

+10.5% 

Total 
3,602 3,855 

(5,813) 

 

(5,703) 
+7.0% 

Percentage of low-floor 
buses in entire bus fleet  62.0% 67.6% - 

* The figures as at end-March 2013 are the latest available data. 


